TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM604693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NAS Recruitment Communications, LLC		04/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nitro Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	501 Office Center Drive, Suite 410	
City:	Fort Washington	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19034	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5773744	ACTIVATE
Registration Number:	2788712	NAS PRIDE
Registration Number:	2480142	RVO
Registration Number:	2722870	RECRUITER'S VIRTUAL OFFICE
Registration Number:	2398610	NAS INTERACTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3108490336 Phone:

Email: jason@zedecklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Zedeck Address Line 1: PO BOX 35210

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90035-0210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAS - Assignment to Nitro	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Zedeck	
SIGNATURE:	/jasonpzedeck/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=NITRO ACQUISITION CORPORATION - DE merger filed#page1.tif source=NITRO ACQUISITION CORPORATION - DE merger filed#page2.tif

source=NITRO ACQUISITION CORPORATION - DE merger filed#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NAS RECRUITMENT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC", AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "NITRO ACQUISITION CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME

OF "NITRO ACQUISITION CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020,

AT 4:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

7861816 8100M SR# 20202561690

Authentication: 202711546 Date: 04-03-20

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

NITRO ACQUISITION CORPORATION AND NAS RECRUITMENT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Nitro Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is NAS Recruitment Communications, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Nitro Acquisition Corporation.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 501 Office Center Drive, Suite 410, Fort Washington, Pennsylvania 19034, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

[SIGNATURE PAGE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWS]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:59 PM 04/02/2020
FILED 04:59 PM 04/02/2020
SR 20202561690 - File Number 7861816

signed by an authorized officer, the 1	st day of April, 2020.
	NITRO ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	Ву:

Aki Tomaru, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 10/23/2020